

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9235/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in Crl.R.Appln.
No.525/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAJENDRA NATH DATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajendra Nath Datt-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.)No.4751 of 2008.

The petitioner may also serve the notice on Mr. Gagan Gupta,
Adv., who is appearing for the respondents in the connected matter.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master