

ÂITEM NO.5 COURT NO.4 SECTION IIA
(Mentioned)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4751/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLM No.16094/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJENDRA NATH DATT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROMA DATT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 467 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 469 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 1133 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 1124 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file addl. documents
and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9235 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

-2-

The amount deposited by the petitioner in the Trial Court, in
SLP(Crl.) No.4751/2008, is allowed to be withdrawn by the respondents,
subject to the ultimate result of this special leave petition.

The stay granted in the transfer petitions by this Court order dated
10.11.2008, shall continue until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
COURT MASTER